b) Registered with FBR for income tax, sales tax and other relevant departments. 

c) Authorized/registered with OGRA. 

d) Not blacklisted from any department. 

5. BID SECURITY: 

The Bidder shall furnish the Bid Security (Earnest Money) as under: 

a) For an amount of Rs. Rs.1,500,000/- (Rupees one million and five hundred thousand 

only) 

b) Denominated in Pak Rupees; 

c) At the time of submitting application, failing which will cause rejection of bid; 

d) In the form of Demand Draft/Pay Order in favor of “Drawing & Disbursing Officer, Staff 

Welfare Organization, Headquarter, G-6 Sector, Aabpara,  Islamabad and have a

[...]

DOCUMENTS REQUIRED ALONGWITH APPLICATION 

1. Company profile.  

2. CNIC of company’s authorized representative.  

3. NTN certificate.  

4. Income Tax returns for the last three years.  

5. Sales Tax Certificate.  

6. Demand Draft/Pay Order amounting Rs.1,500,000/- (Rupees one million and five 

hundred thousand only) as earnest money is attached with the application.  

7. Affidavit on legal stamp paper that the firm is not-blacklisted. 

8. Authorization / Registration certificate by OGRA. 

9. Bank Statements of at least last 05 years. 

10. Details of company owned and operated petrol pump sites.